purchase additional portfolio securities in accordance with the Fund�s investment objective and policies as set forth below. The Fund anticipates
using all or substantially all of the proceeds from the offering of Series A Preferred Shares to refinance existing leverage. The Fund will be able
to deploy substantially all net proceeds within 30 days after receipt by the Fund. Pending such use of proceeds, it is anticipated that the proceeds
of the offering will be invested in cash and cash equivalents or high grade, short-term securities, credit-linked trust certificates and/or high yield
securities index futures contracts or similar derivative instruments designed to give the Fund exposure to the securities and markets in which it
typically invests.

S-6

Edgar Filing: AllianzGI Convertible & Income Fund - Form 497

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the capitalization of the Fund as of August 3, 2018, and as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of the Series A
Preferred Shares offered hereby, assuming the Fund issues 4,000,000 Series A Preferred Shares (including estimated offering expenses of
$622,000 and an aggregate sales load of $3,150,000).

Actual
as of August

3, 2018
As Adjusted

as of August 3, 2018
ARPS ($0.00001 par value and $25,000 liquidation preference per share; aggregate of 8,931
shares issued and outstanding) $ 223,275,000 $ 223,275,000

Series A Preferred Shares ($0.00001 par value and $25.00 liquidation preference per share;
no shares outstanding as of August 3, 2018 and 4,000,000 shares estimated issued and
outstanding as adjusted) $ 0 $ 100,000,000

Total Preferred Shares $ 223,275,000 $ 323,275,000

Composition of Net Assets Applicable to Common Shareholders:
Common Shares:
Par value $0.00001 per share, unlimited shares authorized (89,185,329 shares outstanding as
of August 3, 2018) $ 892 $ 892
Paid-in-capital in excess of par $ 801,519,223 $ 797,747,223
Dividends in excess of net investment income $ (16,166,482) $ (16,166,482)
Accumulated net realized loss $ (184,633,146) $ (184,633,146)
Net unrealized depreciation $ (29,542,295) $ (29,542,295)

Net Assets Applicable to Common Shareholders $ 571,178,192 $ 567,406,192

Total Capitalization $ 794,453,192 $ 890,681,192

S-7

Edgar Filing: AllianzGI Convertible & Income Fund - Form 497

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

REGULATORY ASSET COVERAGE RATIOS

As provided in the 1940 Act and subject to certain exceptions, the Fund may issue debt and/or preferred shares with the condition that
immediately after issuance the value of its total assets, less certain ordinary course liabilities, exceed 300% of the amount of the debt outstanding
and exceed 200% of the sum of the amount of debt and preferred shares outstanding. The Fund�s Preferred Shares and any other forms of senior
securities issued by the Fund, in aggregate, are expected to have an initial asset coverage on the date of issuance of approximately 262%,